# THE CITY OF WALTHAM MASSACHUSETTS

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT** 

## **Willard Street Reclamation**

#### ADDENDUM NO.1

December 7, 2016

### CHANGES, CORRECTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS

The attention of bidders submitting proposals for the above subject project is called to the following addendum to the specifications. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, addition, substitution or clarification are all to be included in and form a part of the proposal submitted.

THE NUMBER OF THIS ADDENDUM (NO. 1) MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED AS RECEIVED BY INTERESTED PARTIES ON PAGE 5 OF THE BID FORM – SECTION 00300.

#### **ITEM 1: DELETE AND REPLACE**

- a) In the invitation for bid section last day for questions <u>DELETE: "12 noon</u> <u>Thursday August 4, 2016" and REPLACE</u> it with "12 noon Thursday December 8, 2016".
- b) In section 00700 of the General Conditions, paragraph 8 Labor and Materials Bond <u>DELETE the entire paragraph and REPLACE with</u>

  "PERFORMANCE AND MATERIALS. The contractor agrees to execute and deliver to the City a Performance and Materials bond EACH equal to 100% of the contract value. The contract shall not be in force until such bonds are delivered and accepted by the City. Both bonds shall be issued by a surety company licensed to do business in Massachusetts".

**End of Addendum 1**